KPMG LLP Tet +44 (0] 115 935 3491
St Nichofas House Fax +44 {0) 115 935 3504
Park Row DX 728460 Nottingham 47
Nattingham NG1 6FQ tm widdas@kpmg co uk

United Kingdom

Private & confidential

McLaren Technology Centre

Chertsey Road

Woking Ourref  tw/007-10pd
Surrey

GU21 4YH

FAQ T Murnane
5 November 2014

Dear Sir

We write 10 you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed 1n the Appendix
to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies listed 1n the

Appendix with effect from today In accordance with section 519 of the Companzes Act 2006,
we enclose our statutory statement given 1n connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of thus letter of
notice with the Registrar of Compames within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make vanous notifications to
the relevant audit authority 1n connection with our resignation  We consider that the audit of the
financial statements of each of the companies listed 1n the Appendix falls outside the definition
of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the ICAEW

Yours faithfully

kdhig et

KPMG LLP

COMPANIES HOUSE

Regsterad n Englano No OCIM 540
KPMG LLP a UK lrrstad habikty partnership and a member firm af the Ragsterad olfice 16 Canada Square London E14 5GL

KPMG natwork of ndependent mermber lirrns atfiliated with KPMG Far fult datails of our profassional reguiation please refer ta Regulatory

Intarnational Cooperativa { KPMG Intarnational ) a Swass entty Information at wwww kprmg comyuk

i

14/11/2014 #165



-

Appendix

Company name

McLaren Group Limted

McLaren Applied Technologies T imited
McLaren Performance Limuted
MclL.aren Marketing Lirmited

Team McLaren Limuted

McLaren Racing Limited

McLaren GT Limted

Absolute Taste Limeted

tw/007-10pd

KPMG LLP

5 November 2014

Company registered number
01967715

02322992 ,
04557358\/

01967716

00772700

01517478

04352869

03308362




