

KPMG LLP

St Nicholas House Park Row Nottingham NG1 6FQ United Kingdom Tet +44 (0) 115 935 3491 Fax +44 (0) 115 935 3504 DX 728460 Nottingham 47 tim widdas@kpmg co uk

Private & confidential

McLaren Technology Centre Chertsey Road Woking Surrey GU21 4YH

Our ref tw/007-10pd

FAO T Murnane

5 November 2014

Dear Sir

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies listed in the Appendix with effect from today. In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to the relevant audit authority in connection with our resignation. We consider that the audit of the financial statements of each of the companies listed in the Appendix falls outside the definition of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the ICAEW

Yours faithfully

KIMOUR

KPMG LLP

FRIDAY



137 14/11/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

#165



5 November 2014

Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
McLaren Group Limited	01967715
McLaren Applied Technologies I imited	02322992
McLaren Performance Limited	04557358
McLaren Marketing Limited	01967716
Team McLaren Limited	00772700
McLaren Racing Limited	01517478
McLaren GT Limited	04352869
Absolute Taste Limited	03308362